Commissioning Manual
PD 400 CNC
24500
2 of 52
Commissioning Manual PD 400 CNC
1. Some generalities in advance… .............................................................. 4
2. The technology of your PD 400 CNC at a glance .................................... 5
3. View of the machine with its elements ..................................................... 6

LU-6868 Wecker
Product designation  CNC Lathe
Type designation PD 400 CNC
Article number 24500
Applicable Guidelines and Standards:
EC EMC Directive 2004/108/EG
DIN EN 55014-1/08.2018
DIN EN 55014-2/01.2016
DIN EN 61000-3-2/03.2017
DIN EN 61000-3-3/03.2014
EC Machinery Directive 2006/42/EG
DIN EN 62841-1/07.2016
EU-RoHS-Directive 2011/65/EU
Jörg Wagner
16 th of February 2023
Machine Safety Department
The CE document authorized agent is identical with the signatory.
41 of 52
19. List of components and exploded views
Please order spare parts in writing from the PROXXON Central Service (address at
the back of the instructions)
42 of 52
19.1. Assembly group 01 Headstock
43 of 52
ET No.:               Designation
24500 - 01 - 01 Cover for gearbox
24500 - 01 - 02 Table thread pitch
24500 - 01 - 03 Placement pad for cover
24500 - 01 - 04 Screw for hinge
24500 - 01 - 05 Screw for gear plate
24500 - 01 - 06 Screw
24500 - 01 - 07 Nut
24500 - 01 - 08 Hinge
24500 - 01 - 10 Screw
24500 - 01 - 11 Screw
24500 - 01 - 12 Bolt
24500 - 01 - 17 Belt pulley motor
24500 - 01 - 18 Washer
24500 - 01 - 19 Screw
24500 - 01 - 20 Intermediate belt pulley
24500 - 01 - 21 Washer
24500 - 01 - 22 Screw
24500 - 01 - 23 Belt main spindle
24500 - 01 - 24 Belt motor
24500 - 01 - 25 Bearing
24500 - 01 - 26 Plate
24500 - 01 - 27 Sheet
24500 - 01 - 28 Screw
24500 - 01 - 29 Plate
24500 - 01 - 30 Screw
24500 - 01 - 31 Bolt
24500 - 01 - 33 Spring
24500 - 01 - 34 Nut
24500 - 01 - 35 Washer
24500 - 01 - 36 Bolt
24500 - 01 - 38 Plate with hexagon
24500 - 01 - 39 Seeger circlip ring
24500 - 01 - 40 Plate
24500 - 01 - 41 Flange
24500 - 01 - 42 Mains cable
24500 - 01 - 43 Strain relief
24500 - 01 - 44 Nut for strain relief
24500 - 01 - 45 Capacitor
24500 - 01 - 47 Gear plate
24500 - 01 - 48 Grooved nut
24500 - 01 - 49 Locking washer
24500 - 01 - 50 Taper rolling bearing
24500 - 01 - 51 Rotary switch running direction (including axis and screws)
24500 - 01 - 53 Ready indicator
44 of 52
ET No.:  Designation
24500 - 01 - 54 Screw for chuck guard
24500 - 01 - 55 Chuck guard